

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14327 OF 2023

Sidhpur Commodities Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant
V/s.
SSSC Escatics Pvt. Ltd and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Ayushi Adhikari i/b Avyaan Legal for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Ms. Adhikari, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and mentions the matter submitting that although this Court had on 25th September, 2025 directed to obtain registered number to the Interim Application, however, the Interim Application had already been transferred to the City Civil Court and therefore, it was not possible to obtain registered number to the Interim Application here. Ms. Adhikari however, submits that this Court has also directed that the Contempt Petition also be registered and that has been done.
3. Accordingly, list the Contempt Petition on **28th November, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)