

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 53 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 14327 OF 2023

Sidhpur Commodities Pvt Ltd **....PETITIONER**

V/S

Sssc Escatics Pvt Ltd And Ors **....RESPONDENT**

Mr. Aamir Attavi (VC) i/b Avyaan Legal
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shrey Shah (VC) i/b Hodda & Associates
for the Respondents No. 1 & 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 20th November, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)