

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.28
20:30:50
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2025

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14327 OF 2023

Sidhpur Commodities Pvt Ltd ... Petitioner

Versus

SSSC Escatics Pvt Ltd and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Aditya Pimple alongwith Mr. Aamir Attari instructed by Avyaan Legal, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Devansh Shah alongwith Mr. Shrey Shah, instructed by Hudda & Associates, Advocate for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 28 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Pimple, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioner and tenders across the bar draft amendments in the matter, submitting that the word “criminal” is to be deleted from the prayers in the Contempt Petition and consequential change as per paragraph 61A is to be added.

2. Mr. Shah, learned Counsel, appearing for the Respondents has no objection if the draft amendment is allowed.

3. Let the amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks and the amended proceedings be served on the others in a week thereafter and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed.
4. Let reply to the amended Contempt Petition be filed and served within a period of two weeks of receipt of the amended Contempt Petition. Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter, with copy to the other side.
5. List on **20th January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)