

THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14327 OF 2023

Sidhpur Commodities Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

V/s.

SSSC Escatics Pvt. Ltd and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Umang Mehta with Ms. Trisha George i/b Avyaam Legal for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Shrey Shah i/b Houda & Associates for the Respondents No. 1 to 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. Although the matter is listed for the settlement / consent terms, when the matter is called out, learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that although the consent terms have been entered into, however, they are not being filed and the matter be listed after 4th April, 2026.

2. Accordingly, list on 15th April, 2026.

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.02.16
16:10:24
+0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)