

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14237 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 55 OF 2023

Sidhpur Commodities Pvt Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.
SSSC Escatics Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Aamir Attari i/b Avyaan Legal for the Petitioner.
Mr. Shrey Shah with Ms. Sanidhya Arora i/b Hudda & Associates for
the Respondents/Contemnors No. 1 to 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the matter has been settled.
2. Mr. Attari, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that payments have been received and that there are no dues to the Petitioner as on 1st April, 2026 and that the Contempt Petition can be disposed.
3. Mr. Shah, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent and submits that only a direction to file reply was given by this Court and that no show cause notice was issued by this Court and that the Contempt Petition can accordingly be disposed of.

4. In view of the aforesaid submissions, the Contempt Petition to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.04.16
11:10:35
+0530